

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3640 of 2025

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3640 of 2025**

=====

KOTESHWAR MAHADEV PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

Versus

VISHAL AMRISHBHAI DAVE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.PARTH CONTRACTOR(7150) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 6

MR GAURAV K MEHTA(5227) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 16/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Considering the matter and submissions from the respective parties, the matter requires consideration. Issue Rule, returnable on 27.02.2026.

In the meantime, it will be open for the petitioners to request for time.

Civil Application No.1 of 2025, does not survive and disposed of accordingly.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

NIHAL PATEL