

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3640 of 2025

=====

KOTESHWAR MAHADEV PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

Versus

VISHAL AMRISHBHAI DAVE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.PARTH CONTRACTOR(7150) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 6

MR GAURAV K MEHTA(5227) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

HIMAKSHI