

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3640 of 2025**

=====

KOTESHWAR MAHADEV PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.
Versus
VISHAL AMRISHBHAI DAVE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.PARTH CONTRACTOR(7150) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 6
MR GAURAV K MEHTA(5227) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4
RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 29/04/2026****ORDER**

Learned advocate for learned advocate Mr.Mehta for respondent no.1 and 2 submitted that learned advocate Mr.Mehta has some personal difficulty and seeks time. Time is granted. Stand over to 15.06.2026. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then. Registry to list the matter for final hearing. Registry to call for Record and Proceedings of suit from learned Trial Court concerned.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)